

Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k

PRESS RELEASE

Media Inquiries: Gene Diabo

Communications Officer, Operations (450) 632-7500 ext. 2254 gene.diabo@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

Land Allotment Policy amendments available for viewing online

For Immediate Release

(Kahnawake – 27, Tsothohrkó:wa/January 2016) The Lands Unit of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke wishes to inform all Kahnawa'kehró:non that the Land Allotment Policy (Policy) is currently in the amendment phase and is now available for viewing online at www.kahnawake.com for community feedback.

Major changes to the Policy include:

- The Administrator is given more decision authority for applications.
 Currently it is the Land Allotment Committee. This will be more time efficient.
- The Land Allotment Committee will be replaced with the Land Management Committee. Whatever decision is out of scope for the Administrator, will go to Land Management Committee for approval.
- The MCK Housing inspector role has been added to the policy.
- The entire document has been reformatted and reworded for clarity.

Hard copies of the draft amended Policy are available at the Lands Unit and the MCK Main Building. To provide feedback, contact the Land Allotment Administrator Jean Guimond at the Lands Unit by calling 450-638-8244 or by email at jean.guimond@mck.ca.

The 30 day consultation will end February 27, 2016.

-30-